# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OneSource Information Services, Inc.		02/27/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avention, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Baker Avenue
City:	Concord
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01742
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3512411	BUSINESS BROWSER
Registration Number:	3865709	ISELL
Registration Number:	2349184	ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	2634433	ONESOURCE
Registration Number:	3865710	ONESOURCE ISELL
Registration Number:	3884130	ONESOURCE ISELL
Serial Number:	86201829	AVENTION
Serial Number:	86201860	AVENTION
Serial Number:	86201886	AVENTION
Serial Number:	86201914	AVENTION
Serial Number:	86202507	AVENTION BUILD THE FUTURE
Serial Number:	86202547	AVENTION BUILD THE FUTURE
Serial Number:	86202648	AVENTION BUSINESS SIGNALS
Serial Number:	86202216	AVENTION CONCEPTUAL SEARCH
Serial Number:	86202171	AVENTION CONCEPTUAL SEARCH
Serial Number:	86202413	AVENTION IDEAL PROFILE
Serial Number:	86202453	AVENTION IDEAL PROFILE
Serial Number:	86202705	AVENTION SMARTLISTS
Serial Number:	86202719	AVENTION SMARTLISTS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005251 FRAME: 0401 900285113

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86202600	BUSINESS SIGNALS
Serial Number:	86202089	CONCEPTUAL SEARCH
Serial Number:	86202117	CONCEPTUAL SEARCH
Serial Number:	86202274	IDEAL PROFILE
Serial Number:	86202356	IDEAL PROFILE
Serial Number:	86201988	
Serial Number:	86202036	
Serial Number:	86202674	SMARTLISTS
Serial Number:	86202687	SMARTLISTS
Serial Number:	86097695	WHERE KNOW HOW MEETS KNOW WHO
Serial Number:	85900297	WHO TO CALL, WHEN TO CALL, AND WHAT TO S
Serial Number:	85900469	WHO TO CALL, WHEN TO CALL, AND WHAT TO S

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 402 390-9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com
Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen
Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14739-0007 AVENTION, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Avention Change of Name documents#page1.tif source=Avention Change of Name documents#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005251 FRAME: 0402

# Delaware

PAGE I

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONESOURCE INFORMATION

SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONESOURCE INFORMATION

SERVICES, INC." TO "AVENTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2344563 8100

140260292

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawere.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 1169114

DATE: 02-27-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005251 FRAME: 0403 Consign Envelope ID: 06814306-1836-45EF-8395-A598A5540285

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:15 PM 02/27/2014 FILED 04:15 PM 02/27/2014 SNV 140260292 - 2344363 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

	f the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a	neeting of the Board of Directors of
	emation Services, Inc.
Certificate of Inco	duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the reporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for of. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is
	the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
	ticle thereof numbered "I" so that, as
amended, said Arti	cle shall be and read as follows:
The name of t	the Corporation shall be "Avention, Inc."
and the second of the second o	thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, s
special meeting of upon notice in accepte the State of Delawe by statute were vot THIRD: That a provisions of Section Delaware.	the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held ordence with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of are at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required ed in favor of the amendment.  aid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the on 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of
special meeting of upon notice in accurate State of Delaware by statute were vot THIRD: That is provisions of Section Delaware.  IN WITNESS W	the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held orderice with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of are at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required and in favor of the amendment.  aid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the on 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of  HEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
special meeting of upon notice in accurate State of Delaware by statute were vot THIRD: That is provisions of Section Delaware.  IN WITNESS W	the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held orderice with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of are at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required and in favor of the amendment.  aid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the on 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of  HEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be 7th day of February . 20 14.
special meeting of upon notice in accurate State of Delaware by statute were vot THIRD: That is provisions of Section Delaware.  IN WITNESS W	the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held orderice with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of are at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required and in favor of the amendment.  aid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the on 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of  HEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005251 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 04/03/2014